

State Vs. Raj Kumari

FIR No.30, dated 5.2.2019
Under Section 22 of NDPS Act,
P.S.Dharamkot.

~~~~~

Present: Sh.Tejinder Kumar Advocate for applicant/accused Raj  
Kumari.  
Sh.Anshuman Syal, Addl. PP for State.

Heard. Today, the Ld.Addl.PP has produced on record copy of report of Forensic Science Laboratory, according to which the contents of Fortazol DM tablets were reported to be those of Tramadol having average weight of 752.3Mgs per tablets. As per prosecution case, total quantity of intoxicating tablets claimed to have been recovered from possession of accused/applicant was 70 tablets and the total weight whereof came out to be 52.66Grams, which falls under the non-commercial category. In view of these circumstances, the interim bail granted to accused/applicant vide order dated 7.3.2019 by this court is made absolute. The application is allowed accordingly. Papers of this bail application be tagged with the main challan.

Pronounced:  
Dt.27.3.2019  
Sanjeev Kumar, Stenographer-II

(Charanjeet Arora)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Moga  
UID PB-0178